F2400000 5112

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.
Office Use Only



41 11 VET

CCT 0 1 2024

K. Brumbley

COGENCYGLOBAL"	115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM
	Account#: I2000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071
Date: 09/30/2024	
Name: Patrice Rush	
Reference #: 2504963	
Entity Name: SPRING CAR	E, INC.
 Amendment Change of Agent Reinstatement Conversion Merger Dissolution/Withdrawal Fictitious Name Other	
	······
Authorized Amount: \$70.00	

r

1

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Spring Care, Inc.

(If name unavailab)	. In Plottad, enter alternate corporate name a	
	Delaware 3.	
(State or country u	nder the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)
	May 27, 2016 5.	
(Date of	incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)
	2020	I
	(Date first transacted business in (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150 60 Madison Avenue, 2nd Floor, N	02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)
		e street address)
	(i meipar ome	<u></u>
Name and street a		g address, if different)
Name and street a	(Current mailing	g address, if different)
Name:	(Current mailing address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	g address, if different)
	(Current mailing address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Cogency Global Inc.	g address, if different)

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

/s/ David Feins, Assistant Secretary

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

Docusign Envelope ID: 88E6CBCC-7A03-4B40-BE69-B52CB2FEEC57

A. DIRECTORS

□Chairman	Name:	April Koh	Chairman	Name:	Adam Chekroud
□Vice Chairman			□Vice Chairman	Address:	60 Madison Avenue
Director		2nd Floor	Director		2nd Floor
President	. <u> </u>	New York, NY 10010	President		New York, NY 10010
□Vice President		····	□Vice President		
Secretary		Treasurer			
□Other		Other	Other		□Other
□Chairman	Name:	PJ Parson	Chairman	Name:	Christian Scherrer
□Vice Chairman	Address: _	60 Madison Avenue	🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:	60 Madison Avenue
Director		2nd Floor	Director		2nd Floor
President		New York, NY 10010	DPresident		New York, NY 10010
□Vice President			□Vice President		
Other		Other	□Other		Other
□Chairman	Name:	Karin Ajmani	ПСраіттал	Name:	Dipak Goleccha
□Vice Chairman	Address: _	60 Madison Avenue	□Vice Chairman		00 M P. A.
Director		2nd Floor	Director	<u>_</u>	2nd Floor
□President	-	New York, NY 10010	President		New York, NY 10010
□Vice President			□Vice President		
Other		□Other	Dther		□0ther

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12.	Imi tol				
Signature of Director or Officer					

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

April Koh, Director



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SPRING CARE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2024.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SPRING CARE, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 204478976 Date: 09-25-24

Page 1

6053743 8300 SR# 20243781009

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml